02-14-2001



PTO 1618A

101589911

Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies).
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign.
X Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date
Reel# 002033 Frame# 0295	Change of Name Mo. Day Year
X Corrective Document	Other Reel# Frame#
2-1-2001	Reel# Frame#
CONVEYING PARTY	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date: terprieses, Inc. Mo. 02 Day 14 Year 2000
Formerly:	<u>Day 14 1 car 2000</u>
Individual General Partnersh Other	ipLimited Partnership _X Corporation Association
Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53 rd Street Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton, FL 334	
Individual General Partnersh _X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative should be attached.
Other	•
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation	Organization a Florida corporation
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Charge No St F.
	No St
	r y

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0048

D	OMESTIC REP	PRESENTA	TIVE NAME AN	
Nama:				irst Receiving Party only.
Name:	***************************************			
Address line 2:				
Address line 3:				
iddress inie 5.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CORRESPONDENT	'NAME AND AI	DDRESS		
			and Telephone No.	561-625-6575
Name: McHale & Sl				
Address line 1: 4440		402		
PAGES:			ges of the attached	conveyance document
	including any at	tachments.		#3
	perties		Regist	##
FEE AMOUNT:	Fee amount for	Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)): \$
Method of Payment:	Enc Ch	closed neck	Deposit Account N Authorization to ch	To. 136439 sarge additional fees: Yes No
STATEMENT AND	SIGNATURE:			
To the best of attached copy authorized, as	my knowledge an	d belief, the	foregoing informations in the foregoing	tion is true and correct and any to deposit account are
Michael A. Slavin		141	//	01/29/01
Name of Person Signi	ng /	1 - (18	Mgnature	Date Signed

MM) 00

PTO 1618A



101288054

Department of Commerce it and Trademark Office DEMARK

02-26-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE	
X New	X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-recordation)	Security Agreement	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date
Reel# Frame#	Change of Name	Effective Date Mo DayYear
Corrective Document	Other	
Reel# Frame#		
CONVEYING PARTY Name: Florida Academic Enter	Mark if additional names of rprises, Inc. Mo. 02	Execution Date:
Formerly: Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X C	Corporation Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization A Florida Corpor	ration
RECEIVING PARTY	Mark if additional names of	receiving party attached
	Mark if additional names of stems, Inc.	-
Name: <u>Tutor Time Learning Systems</u> DBA/AKA/TA:	stems, Inc.	
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of:	stems, Inc.	
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53rd Street,	stems, Inc.	
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450	stems, Inc.	
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53 rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton	stems, Inc.	33487
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53 rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City	FL State	33487 Zip Code
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City Individual General Partnership	FL State	33487 Zip Code
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53 rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City	FL State Limited Partnership	33487 Zip Code
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	FL State Limited Partnership	33487 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative should be attached
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53 rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	FL State Limited Partnership	33487 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative should be attached
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	FL State Limited Partnership	33487 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative should be attached
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	FL State Limited Partnership	33487 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative should be attached
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53 rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	FL State Limited Partnership /Organization a Florida Corporate	33487 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative should be attached
Name: Tutor Time Learning Systems DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address line 1: 521 N.W. 53 rd Street, Address line 2: Suite 450 Address line 3: Boca Raton City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	FL State Limited Partnership	33487 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative should be attached

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0050**

DOMES	TIC REPRESE	NTATIVE NAME AND ADDRI	ESS
			st Receiving Party only.
Name:			in the second se
Address line 1:			
Address line 2:			
Address line 3:			
CORRESPONDENT	'NAME AND A	DDRESS	
		Area Code and Telephone No. 5	561-625-6575
Name: McHale & Slav	vin, P.A.	-	
Address line 2: Suite	402		
Address line 3: Palm	Beach Gardens,	FL 33410	
PAGES:	Enter the total including any a	number of pages of the attached cattachments.	onveyance document #_4
Trademark Ap	pplication No(s).	1,844,815	NTER BOTH nos. for the same property). Ition No(s).
NUMBER OF PROP			
	Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#3
FEE AMOUNT: Method of Payment:	Fee amount for End	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): closed Deposit Account No Authorization to charge a	\$_120.00 13.0439 additional fees:Yes No
STATEMENT AND S To the best of attached copy s as indicated he	my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing information the original document. Charges to	n is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized,
Michael A. Slavin		I JMI KAIN	4/21/00
Name of Person Sign	ning	/ Signature	/ Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Florida Academic Enterprises, Inc.
Status: <u>a Florida Corporation</u>
Address: 4571 N.W. 31st Street,
City:Fort_LauderdaleState/Zip:_FL 33309
ASSIGNEE: Tutor Time Learning Systems, Inc.
Status: a Florida Corporation
Address: 521 N.W. 53rd Street, Suite 450
City: Boca Raton State/Zip: FL, 33487
TITLE OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK: TUTOR TIME
The Assignor having obtained registration of a Trademark/Service Mark on the United States Principal Register, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark/Service Mark including any and all goodwill associated herewith identified herein and to any and all registrations which may evolve therefrom;
The Assignor assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark/Service Mark in all foreign countries, and all applications for Trademark/Service Mark in foreign countries and any registrations which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and
The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said Trademark/Service Mark, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.
Mark: TUTOR TIME
U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1,889,834 REG. DATE: 04/18/95
U.S. SERIAL NO.: 74/427,555 FILED: 08/23/93
Florida Academic Editergrises, Inc. n/k/a Tutor Time Enternational, Inc.
Date: Mark L. Schiller
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President) SS
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President) SS
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President
Date: Mark L. Schiller Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 02/01/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0052